
 EXPANSION  Cassano/Dough King Urgent Recall 

 Summary 

 Cassano/Dough King has issued an  EXPANSION  recall for pizza dough because of potential 
 contamination with undeclared soy.  This recall was originally executed on 7/20 and is now being 
 expanded to include new orders and/or new items. 

 dfa 

 Recall Date  7/24/2023 
 dfa 

 Company  Cassano/Dough King 
 dfa 

 Product  Pizza Dough 
 dfa 

 Reason  Undeclared Soy 
 dfa 

 Illness  People who have an allergy or severe sensitivity to soy run the risk of serious or life-threatening 
 allergic reaction if they consume these products. 

 dfa 

 Instructions 

 Please isolate any affected product (see below table) and destroy it in a secure manner to prevent 
 unauthorized consumption. If you have product stored out of the case and are unsure of the code date 
 please destroy this product also. For credit, contact your sales representative or your local Gordon Food 
 Service Store if you purchase in the store. Please note that proper procedures must be followed and these 
 cases may not be returned to your distributor. If you have further distributed any of these products, then 
 you are responsible to notify all consignees of this recall. 

 dfa 

 The recall includes only the below items and lot codes that were sold by Gordon Food Service. 
 dfa 

 GFS Item # 
 Vendor 
 Item #  Description  Lot Code 

 191390 
 274622 
 318996 
 367565 
 367573 
 367574 
 367758 
 368028 
 428636 
 428686 
 456672 
 457923 
 703160 
 769321 

 2555 
 1927 
 2656 
 2764 
 2797 
 2792 
 4020 
 4024 
 4025 
 4022 
 4050 
 4019 
 2556 
 1814 

 Mom Donisi 12 Inch Oven-Rising Sheeted Pizza Dough, 20/Case 
 Dough Pizza Sheeted 9" 36ct Cassano 

 Mom Donisi Sheeted Pizza Dough, 8 Inch, 8 Inch Each, 60/Case 
 Dough Pizza Sheeted 36-8" Cassano 

 Dough Pizza Sheeted 18-10" Cassano 
 Dough Pizza Sheeted 12-12" Cassano 

 Mom Donisi 10 Inch Sheeted Pizza Dough 
 Mom Donisi Dough Pizza Sheeted 14" 30ct 

 Dough Pizza Sheeted Thin 16" 30ct 
 Dough Pizza Sheeted Thin 30-12" 

 Papa Vic's 16 Inch Sheeted Pizza Dough, 16 Inch Each, 20/Case 
 Mom Donisi Sheeted Dough, 10 Inch Each, 36/Case 

 Mom Donisi 14 Inch Oven-Rising Sheeted Pizza Dough, 14 Oz Each, 20/Case 
 Mom Donisi 16 Inch Oven-Rising Sheeted Pizza Dough, 20/Case 

 Any Julian 
 Production 

 dates starting 
 with any 

 number from 
 154 to 192 

 dfa 

 Customers who have additional questions can contact: 
 Brenda Ingram at 800-526-1828 or brenda@bbcreativemarketing.com 


