## URGENT PRODUCT INFORMATION



## **EXPANSION** Cassano/Dough King Urgent Recall

Cassano/Dough King has issued an EXPANSION recall for pizza dough because of potential contamination with undeclared soy. This recall was originally executed on 7/20 and is now being

**Summary** expanded to include new orders and/or new items.

**Recall Date** 7/24/2023

**Company** Cassano/Dough King

Product Pizza Dough

Instructions

**Reason** Undeclared Soy

People who have an allergy or severe sensitivity to soy run the risk of serious or life-threatening

allergic reaction if they consume these products.

Please isolate any affected product (see below table) and destroy it in a secure manner to prevent unauthorized consumption. If you have product stored out of the case and are unsure of the code date please destroy this product also. For credit, contact your sales representative or your local Gordon Food Service Store if you purchase in the store. Please note that proper procedures must be followed and these cases may not be returned to your distributor. If you have further distributed any of these products, then

you are responsible to notify all consignees of this recall.

The recall includes only the below items and lot codes that were sold by Gordon Food Service.

050 14 #	Vendor	Baranda (fara	Lat Oada
GFS Item #	Item #	Description	Lot Code
191390	2555	Mom Donisi 12 Inch Oven-Rising Sheeted Pizza Dough, 20/Case	
274622	1927	Dough Pizza Sheeted 9" 36ct Cassano	
318996	2656	Mom Donisi Sheeted Pizza Dough, 8 Inch, 8 Inch Each, 60/Case	
367565	2764	Dough Pizza Sheeted 36-8" Cassano	
367573	2797	Dough Pizza Sheeted 18-10" Cassano	Any Julian
367574	2792	Dough Pizza Sheeted 12-12" Cassano	Production
367758	4020	Mom Donisi 10 Inch Sheeted Pizza Dough	dates starting
368028	4024	Mom Donisi Dough Pizza Sheeted 14" 30ct	with any
428636	4025	Dough Pizza Sheeted Thin 16" 30ct	number from
428686	4022	Dough Pizza Sheeted Thin 30-12"	154 to 192
456672	4050	Papa Vic's 16 Inch Sheeted Pizza Dough, 16 Inch Each, 20/Case	
457923	4019	Mom Donisi Sheeted Dough, 10 Inch Each, 36/Case	
703160	2556	Mom Donisi 14 Inch Oven-Rising Sheeted Pizza Dough, 14 Oz Each, 20/Case	
769321	1814	Mom Donisi 16 Inch Oven-Rising Sheeted Pizza Dough, 20/Case	

Brenda Ingram at 800-526-1828 or brenda@bbcreativemarketing.com